Capillary and
Compression Fittings
Version 1
11      Product Catalogue Version VI11      Product Catalogue Version VI
www.sbscore.co.uk 32 Capillary and Compression Fittings
CORE online
Welcome to the CORE Capillary and Compression
Fittings brochure, a guide to the essential copper fittings

N1159 159mm 1 6
EQUAL TEE
N24010 10mm 10 1600
N24015 15mm 25 800
N24022 22mm 10 300
N24028 28mm 10 150
N24035 35mm 1 80
N24042 42mm 1 50
N24054 54mm 1 25
N24067 67mm 1 15
N24076 76mm 1 10
N24108 108mm 1 4
N24133 133mm 1 2
N24159 159mm 1 1
END CAP
N61010 10mm 100 2000
N61015 15mm 25 1800
N61022 22mm 10 1000
N61028 28mm 10 500
N61035 35mm 1 250
N61042 42mm 1 150
N61054 54mm 1 120
N61067 67mm 1 60
N61076 76mm 1 50
N61108 108mm 1 20
N61159 159mm 1 8
Product Code Description Bag Box
90 DEGREE ELBOW
N12010 10mm 25 4000
N12015 15mm 25 1500

N12108 108mm 1 5
N12133 133mm 1 2
N12159 159mm 1 2
90 DEGREE STREET ELBOW
N12S015 15mm 25 1400
N12S022 22mm 10 450
N12S028 28mm 10 240
N12S035  35mm 1 125
N12S042 42mm 1 80
N12S054 54mm 1 40
45 DEGREE ELBOW
N21015 15mm 25 1500
N21022 22mm 10 500
N21028 28mm 10 300
N21035 35mm 1 125
N21042 42mm 1 100
N21054 54mm 1 40
N21067 67mm 1 20
N21076 76mm 1 20
N21108 108mm 1 5
N21133 133mm 1 3
N21159 159mm 1 3
45 DEGREE STREET ELBOW
N21S015 15mm 25 1200
N21S022 22mm 10 500
N21S028 28mm 10 300
N21S035 35mm 1 125
N21S042 42mm 1 80
N21S054 54mm 1 42
How to Solder copper fittings
1. Cut tube square with the cutter or fine hack saw (32
tooth blade is recommended). Remove Burr.
2. Clean outside end of copper tube thoroughly with

reached. Remove flame and feed solder slightly
off centre at the bottom of the joint. Proceed
across the bottom of the fitting and up to the top
centre position. Return to the starting point, and
then proceed up the incomplete side to the top,
again, overlapping the solder metal. Wipe off
surplus solder with a piece of cloth.
CAUTION: Do not overheat the joint or direct the flame
into the face of the fitting cup. Overheating could burn
the flux, which will destroy its effectiveness and the
solder will not enter the joint properly.
10 Capillary and Compression Fittings
Product Code Description Bag Box
REDUCING TEE
N28015022 15mm x 15mm x 22mm 10 500
N25022015 22mm x 22mm x 15mm 10 300
N27022015015 22mm x 15mm x 15mm 10 400
N26022015022 22mm x 15mm x 22mm 10 300
N28022028 22mm x 22mm x 28mm 10 250
N25028015 28mm x 28mm x 15mm 10 150
N25028022 28mm x 28mm x 22mm 10 150
N27028015015 28mm x 15mm x 15mm 10 200
N26028015028 28mm x 15mm x 28mm 10 150
N27028022015 28mm x 22mm x 15mm 10 150
N27028022022 28mm x 22mm x 22mm 10 150
N26028022028 28mm x 22mm x 28mm 10 150
N25035015 35mm x 35mm x 15mm 1 125
N25035022 35mm x 35mm x 22mm 1 125
N25035028 35mm x 35mm x 28mm 1 100
N26035015035 35mm x 15mm x 35mm 1 100
N27035022022 35mm x 22mm x 22mm 1 125
N26035022035 35mm x 22mm x 35mm 1 100
N27035028022 35mm x 28mm x 22mm 1 100
N27035028028 35mm x 28mm x 28mm 1 100
N26035028035 35mm x 28mm x 35mm 1 80
N25042015 42mm x 42mm x 15mm 1 50
N25042022 42mm x 42mm x 22mm 1 50
N25042028 42mm x 42mm x 28mm 1 60
N25042035 42mm x 42mm x 35mm 1 50
N27042028028 42mm x 28mm x 28mm 1 50
N27042035035 42mm x 35mm x 35mm 1 50
N25054015 54mm x 54mm x 15mm 1 40
N25054022 54mm x 54mm x 22mm 1 40
N25054028 54mm x 54mm x 28mm 1 40
N25054035 54mm x 54mm x 35mm 1 40
N25054042 54mm x 54mm x 42mm 1 40
N27054042042 54mm x 42mm x 42mm 1 44
N25067028 67mm x 67mm x 28mm 1 25
N25067035 67mm x 67mm x 35mm 1 15
N25067042 67mm x 67mm x 42mm 1 20
N25067054 67mm x 67mm x 54mm 1 20
N25076028 76mm x 76mm x 28mm 1 10
N25076035 76mm x 76mm x 35mm 1 10
N25076042 76mm x 76mm x 42mm 1 10
N25076054 76mm x 76mm x 54mm 1 10
N25076067 76mm x 76mm x 67mm 1 10
N25108035 108mm x 108mm x 35mm 1 5
N25108042 108mm x 108mm x 42mm 1 5
N25108054 108mm x 108mm x 54mm 1 4
N25108067 108mm x 108mm x 67mm 1 4
N25108076 108mm x 108mm x 76mm 1 4
N25159076 159mm x 159mm x 76mm 1 1
N25159108 159mm x 159mm x 108mm 1 1
N25159133 159mm x 159mm x 133mm 1 1
Product Code Description Bag Box
FITTING REDUCER (F x C)
N6015008 15mm x 8mm 25 2000
N6015010 15mm x 10mm 25 1800
N6022015 22mm x 15mm 10 800
N6028015 28mm x 15mm 10 400
N6028022 28mm x 22mm 10 300
N6035015 35mm x 15mm 1 200
N6035022 35mm x 22mm 1 200
N6035028 35mm x 28mm 1 150
N6042015 42mm x 15mm 1 150
N6042022 42mm x 22mm 1 125
N6042028 42mm x 28mm 1 125
N6042035 42mm x 35mm 1 100
N6054015 54mm x 15mm 1 120
N6054022 54mm x 22mm 1 120
N6054028 54mm x 28mm 1 100
N6054035 54mm x 35mm 1 100
N6054042 54mm x 42mm 1 80
N6067028 67mm x 28mm 1 50
N6067035 67mm x 35mm 1 50
N6067042 67mm x 42mm 1 50
N6067054 67mm x 54mm 1 50
N6076035 76mm x 35mm 1 40
N6076042 76mm x 42mm 1 40
N6076054 76mm x 54mm 1 40
N6076067 76mm x 67mm 1 25
N6108042 108mm x 42mm 1 30
N6108054 108mm x 54mm 1 10
N6108067 108mm x 67mm 1 30
N6108076 108mm x 76mm 1 30
N6133076 133mm x 76mm 1 16
N6133108 133mm x 108mm 1 16
N6159076 159mm x 76mm 1 8
N6159108 159mm x 108mm 1 8
N6159133 159mm x 133mm 1 8
N6219159 219mm x 159mm 1 2
REDUCING COUPLER (C x C)
N1R022015 22mm x 15mm 10 800
N1R028015 28mm x 15mm 10 500
N1R028022 28mm x 22mm 10 400
N1R035022 35mm x 22mm 1 200
N1R035028 35mm x 28mm 1 150
www.sbscore.co.uk 11
End Feed Fittings End Feed Fittings
Product Code Description Bag Box
SLIP COUPLER
N1S015 15mm 25 1200
N1S022 22mm 10 400
N1S028 28mm 10 300
N1S035 35mm 1 180
N1S042 42mm 1 100
N1S054 54mm 1 80
CROSS OVERS
N22015 15mm Part 5 400
N22022 22mm Part 5 150
N23015 15mm Full 5 400

N13015 15mm x 1/2" 10 400
N13022 22mm x 3/4" 10 300
N13028 28mm x 1" 10 200
FEMALE ELBOW (IRON)
N14015 15mm x 1/2" 10 400
WALLPLATE ELBOW (IRON)
N15015 15mm x 1/2" 10 400
N15022 22mm x 3/4" 10 150
FEMALE TEE (BRASS)
N30015 15mm x 15mm x 1/2" 10 250
N30R022015 22mm x 22mm x 1/2" 10 150
N30022 22mm x 22mm x 3/4"  10 200
N30R028015 28mm x 28mm x 1/2" 10 150
N30028 28mm x 28mm x 1" 10 100
AIR VENT CAP
N61AV015 15mm 10 500
CYLINDER UNION
N68022025 22mm x 1" 10 200
MALE UNION (BRASS)
N69015 15mm x 1/2" 10 400

LF1028 28mm 25 350
LF1035 35mm 10 210
LF1042 42mm 5 100
LF1054 54mm 5 60
90 DEGREE ELBOW
LF12008 8mm 50 1800
LF12010 10mm 50 1800
LF12015 15mm 50 1200
LF12022 22mm 25 400
LF12028 28mm 20 200
LF12035 35mm 10 120
LF12042 42mm 5 70
LF12054 54mm 2 36
EQUAL TEE
LF24015 15mm 25 600
LF24022 22mm 20 240
LF24028 28mm 10 120
LF24035 35mm 5 60
LF24042 42mm 5 50
LF24054 54mm 2 24
45 DEGREE ELBOW
LF21015 15mm 50 1400
LF21022 22mm 25 450
LF21028 28mm 20 220
LF21035 35mm 10 140
LF21042 42mm 5 80
LF21054 54mm 2 40
90 DEGREE STREET ELBOW
LF12S015 15mm 25 1200
LF12S022 22mm 25 400
LF12S028 28mm 10 200
END CAP
LF61015 15mm 50 2200
LF61022 22mm 50 1000
LF61028 28mm 25 500
LF61035 35mm 10 250
LF61042 42mm 5 150
LF61054 54mm 2 120
Solder Ring Fittings
Product Code Description Bag Box
FITTING REDUCER (F x C)
LF6015008 15mm x 8mm 25 1800
LF6015010 15mm x 10mm 25 1800
LF6022015 22mm x 15mm 25 900
LF6028015 28mm x 15mm 25 500
LF6028022 28mm x 22mm 25 500
LF6035015 35mm x 15mm 25 400
LF6035022 35mm x 22mm 25 300
LF6035028 35mm x 28mm 15 240
LF6042015 42mm x 15mm 10 250
LF6042022 42mm x 22mm 10 200
LF6042028 42mm x 28mm 10 200
LF6042035 42mm x 35mm 10 200
LF6054015 54mm x 15mm 5 120
LF6054022 54mm x 22mm 5 120
LF6054028 54mm x 28mm 5 100
LF6054035 54mm x 35mm 5 100
LF6054042 54mm x 42mm 5 100
REDUCING COUPLER (C x C)
LF1R022015 22mm x 15mm 50 800
LF1R028015 28mm x 15mm 25 600
LF1R028022 28mm x 22mm 25 350
LF1R042035 42mm x 35mm 5 120
REDUCING TEE
LF28015022 15mm x 15mm x 22mm 20 400
LF27022015015 22mm x 15mm x 15mm 20 320
LF26022015 22mm x 15mm x 22mm 20 320
LF25022015 22mm x 22mm x 15mm 20 300
LF26028015 28mm x 15mm x 28mm 10 150
LF27028022015 28mm x 22mm x 15mm 10 200
LF27028022022 28mm x 22mm x 22mm 10 200
LF26028022 28mm x 22mm x 28mm 10 150
LF25028015 28mm x 28mm x 15mm 10 160
LF25028022 28mm x 28mm x 22mm 10 150
LF25035015 35mm x 35mm x 15mm 5 100
LF25035022 35mm x 35mm x 22mm 5 95
LF25035028 35mm x 35mm x 28mm 5 95
LF25042015 42mm x 42mm x 15mm 5 80
LF25042022 42mm x 42mm x 22mm 5 80
LF25042028 42mm x 42mm x 28mm 5 65
LF25042035 42mm x 42mm x 35mm 3 45
LF25054015 54mm x 54mm x 15mm 3 45
LF25054022 54mm x 54mm x 22mm 3 45
LF25054028 54mm x 54mm x 28mm 3 45
LF25054035 54mm x 54mm x 35mm 3 30
LF25054042 54mm x 54mm x 42mm 3 30
SLIP COUPLER
LF1S015 15mm Slip 50 1800
LF1S022 22mm Slip 25 600
LF1S028 28mm Slip 10 350
Product Code Description Bag Box
TAP CONNECTOR
LF62015 15mm x 1/2" Straight 25 600
LF62015020 15mm x 3/4" Straight 25 300
LF62022 22mm x 3/4" Straight 25 200
LF63015 15mm x 1/2" Bent 25 600
LF63022 22mm x 3/4" Bent 25 200
MALE ADAPTOR
LF3015 15mm x 1/2" Straight 25 600
LF3022 22mm x 3/4" Straight 25 400
LF3028 28mm x 1" Straight 10 300
LF3035 35mm x 11/4" Straight 5 150
LF3042 42mm x 11/2" Straight 5 100
LF3054 54mm x 2" Straight 2 70
FEMALE ADAPTOR
LF2015 15mm x 1/2" 25 600
LF2022 22mm x 3/4" 25 400
LF2028 28mm x 1" 10 300
LF2035 35mm x 1 1/4" 5 150
LF2042 42mm x 1 1/2" 5 100
LF2054 54mm x 2" 2 70
MALE ELBOW
LF13015 15mm x 1/2" 25 400
WALLPLATE ELBOW
LF15015 15mm x 1/2" 25 400

please contact us
•  In normal operating conditions, after hand
tightening the nut, the number of turns required to
form a robust joint would be:
i. 10-28mm 1 turn
ii. 35-54mm 3/4 turn
Product Code Description Bag Box
STRAIGHT COUPLING
CF610015 15mm 10 300
CF610022 22mm 10 150
CF610028 28mm 10 100
CF610035 35mm 5 50
CF610042 42mm 2 36
CF610054 54mm 1 24
STRAIGHT COUPLING (CHROME)
CF910CP015 15mm 10 300
CF910CP022 22mm 10 150
CF910CP035 35mm 5 50
CF910CP042 42mm 2 20
MALE COUPLING
CF911010008 10mm x 1/4" 20 800
CF611015 15mm x 1/2" 10 300
CF911015008 15mm x 1/4" 10 300
CF611015020 15mm x 3/4" 10 200
CF911015010 15mm x 3/8" 10 300
CF911022015 22mm x 1/2" 10 200
CF611022 22mm x 3/4" 10 140
CF611022025 22mm x 1" 10 150
CF611028 28mm x 1" 10 110
CF611035 35mm x 1.1/4”  5 50
CF611042 42mm x 1.1/2”  2 36
CF611054 54mm x 2" 1 24
MALE COUPLING (CHROME)
CF911CP015 15mm x 1/2"  10 300
CF911CP022 22mm x 3/4"  10 150
FEMALE COUPLING
CF912010008 10mm x 1/4" 20 500
CF612015 15mm x 1/2" 10 300
CF612015020 15mm x 3/4" 10 250
CF612022015 22mm x 1/2" 10 200
CF612022 22mm x 3/4" 10 150
CF612028 28mm x 1" 10 100
CF612035 35mm x 1.1/4”  5 50
CF612042 42mm x 1.1/2”  2 40
CF612054 54mm x 2" 1 20
FEMALE COUPLING (CHROME)
CF912CP015 15mm x 1/2"  10 300
CF912CP022 22mm x 3/4"  10 160
Product Code Description Bag Box
REDUCING COUPLING
CF610015010 15mm x 10mm 10 300
CF910015012 15mm x 12mm 10 300
CF910028022 28mm x 22mm 10 120
90 DEGREE ELBOW
CF915008 8mm 20 500
CF915010 10mm 20 400
CF615015 15mm 10 250
CF615022 22mm 10 120
CF615028 28mm 10 70
CF615035 35mm 5 30
CF615042 42mm 2 20
90 DEGREE ELBOW (CHROME)
CF915CP015 15mm 10 250
CF915CP022 22mm 10 120
CF915CP028 28mm 10 70
CF915CP035 35mm 5 30
CF915CP042 42mm 2 20
MALE ELBOW
CF616015 15mm x 1/2" 10 250
CF916015020 15mm x 3/4" 10 150
CF616022 22mm x 3/4" 10 120
CF616035 35mm x 1.1/4” 5 30
MALE ELBOW (CHROME)
CF916CP015 15mm x 1/2" 10 250
FEMALE ELBOW
CF617015 15mm x 1/2" 10 250
CF917015020 15mm x 3/4" 10 100
CF617022 22mm x 3/4" 10 100
FEMALE ELBOW (CHROME)
CF917CP015 15mm x 1/2" 10 250
WALLPLATE ELBOW (CHROME)
CF917WCP015 15mm x 1/2" 10 120
16 Capillary and Compression Fittings
Compression Fittings
Product Code Description Bag Box
EQUAL TEE
CF918008 08mm 20 300
CF918010 10mm 20 300
CF618015 15mm 10 150
CF618022 22mm 10 60
CF618028 28mm 5 35
CF618035 35mm 5 20
CF618042 42mm 2 16
CF618054 54mm 1 8
EQUAL TEE (CHROME)
CF918CP015 15mm 10 150
CF918CP022 22mm 10 80
CF918CP028 28mm 10 50
CF918CP042 42mm 2 16
REDUCING TEE (CHROME)
CF918EBCP022015015 22mm x 15mm x
15mm
10 100
CF918BCP022015 22mm x 22mm x
15mm
10 80
FEMALE TEE (CHROME)
CF930CP015 15mm x 15mm
x 1/2"
10 140
END CAP
CF651015 15mm 10 500
CF651022 22mm 10 300
CF651028 28mm 10 150
CF651035 35mm 10 80
CF651042 42mm 2 70
CF651054 54mm 1 35
END CAP (CHROME)
CF951CP015 15mm  10 500
CF951CP022 22mm  10 300
REDUCING SETS (CHROME)
CF948CP022015 22mm x 15mm 10 500
CF948CP028022 28mm x 22mm 10 350
CF948CP035028 35mm x 28mm 5 200
Product Code Description Bag Box
OLIVES (COPPER)
CF978B015C 15mm 250 4000
CF978B022C 22mm 100 2000
CF978B028C 28mm 50 1000
CF978B035C 35mm 50 500
CF978B042C 42mm 50 250
CF978B054C 54mm 25 200
OLIVES (BRASS)
CF978B010 10mm 400 8000
CF978B015 15mm 250 4000
CF978B022 22mm 100 2000
CF978B028 28mm 50 1000
CF978B035 35mm 50 500
CF978B042 42mm 50 250
CF978B054 54mm 25 200
www.sbscore.co.uk 17
DZR Compression Fittings
Product Code Description Bag Box
STRAIGHT COUPLING
CF910010 10mm 20 500
CF910015 15mm 10 300
CF910022 22mm 10 150
CF910028 28mm 10 90
CF910035 35mm 5 50
CF910042 42mm 2 36
CF910054 54mm 1 24
MALE COUPLING (IRON)
CF911015 15mm x 1/2" 10 300
CF911015020 15mm x 3/4" 10 200
CF911022 22mm x 3/4" 10 160
CF911022025 22mm x 1" 10 150
CF911028 28mm x 1" 10 110
CF911035 35mm x 1.1/4" 5 50
CF911042 42mm x 1.1/2" 2 36
CF911054 54mm x 2" 1 24
FEMALE COUPLING (IRON)
CF912015 15mm x 1/2" 10 300
CF912022 22mm x 3/4" 10 150
CF912022025 22mm x 1" 10 150
CF912028 28mm x 1" 10 100
CF912035 35mm x 1.1/4" 5 50
CF912042 42mm x 1.1/2" 2 40
CF912054 54mm x 2" 1 20
REDUCING COUPLING
CF910015010 15mm x 10mm 10 300
CF910022015 22mm x 15mm 10 200
90 DEGREE ELBOW
CF915015 15mm x 90 10 250
CF915022 22mm x 90 10 120
CF915028 28mm x 90 10 70
CF915035 35mm x 90 5 30
CF915042 42mm x 90 2 20
CF915054 54mm x 90 1 15
MALE ELBOW (IRON)
CF916015 15mm x 1/2" 10 250
CF916022 22mm x 3/4" 10 120
CF916022025 22mm x 1" 10 70
CF916028 28mm x 1" 10 50
FEMALE ELBOW (IRON)
CF917015 15mm x 1/2" 10 250
CF917022 22mm x 3/4" 10 100
CF917022025 22mm x 1" 10 70
CF917028 28mm x 1" 10 70
CF917035 35mm x 1.1/4" 5 30
CF917042 42mm x 1.1/2" 2 20
CF917054 54mm x 2" 1 18
Product Code Description Bag Box
WALLPLATE ELBOW
CF917W015 15mm x 1/2" 10 120
CF917W022 22mm x 3/4" 10 80
TAP CONNECTOR
CF926015 15mm x 1/2" Straight 10 250
EQUAL TEE
CF918015 15mm 10 150
CF918022 22mm 10 80
CF918028 28mm 10 50
CF918035 35mm 5 20
CF918042 42mm 2 16
CF918054 54mm 1 8
REDUCING TEE
CF918EB022015015 22mm x 15mm x 15mm     10 100
CF918E022015022 22mm x 15mm x 22mm     10 80
CF918B022015 22mm x 22mm x 15mm     10 80
CF918B028022 28mm x 22mm x 28mm     10 50
FEMALE TEE
CF930015 15mm x 15mm x 1/2" 10 140
CF930022015 22mm x 22mm x 1/2" 10 80
CF930022020 22mm x 22mm x 3/4" 10 80
END CAP
CF951015 15mm 10 500
CF951022 22mm 10 300
CF951028 28mm 10 150
CF951035 35mm 5 80
CF951042 42mm 2 70
CF951054 54mm 1 40
REDUCING SETS
CF948022015 22mm x 15mm     10 500
CF948028015 28mm x15mm     10 500
CF948028022 28mm x22mm     10 350
CF948035022 35mm x 22mm     5 250
CF948035028 35mm x 28mm     5 200
CF948042035 42mm x 35mm     5 100
CF948054042 54mm x 42mm     5 80
www.sbscore.co.uk 19
Plumbing Metric Compression Fittings Data
18 Capillary and Compression Fittings
Plumbing Metric End Feed Fittings Data